Rotary International
Rotary District 5340

Rotary Foundation District Grant Final Report

Must be filed electronically on: http://www.matchinggrants.org/district/

Grant Information (to be completed by District Grant contact)

I District Grant # (check website for #) P-1037

2. Name of District Grant_Camp Pendleton Preschool Book Project

3. Briefly describe the grant and list any changes that might have occurred (100 words or
less) Monies used to buy and distribute children’s books to Base children. Approx.
$100,000 in new books gifted to Base children.

4. Provide a brief (100 words or less) of lessons learned in implementing this grant and
how this will improve future grant funded project This base book project has become a
HUGE success.

5. How has your Club or community been impacted by this grant?

(Check all that apply)
__X_Involvement of Rotarians in our Club in humanitarian grants has increased.
_XOur Club’s international Rotary networks have been strengthened.
__X__Annual giving to the Rotary Foundation in our Club has increased.
__ X Club membership has increased.
__X_ Our Club’s awareness of the needs in our community has increased.
____Participation in a District Grant has not changed our Club in any significant way
_ X Others:____We have been able to place books on the Navy’s Mercy Ship.

6. Given your experience, please provide any suggestions you believe would improve
District Grants and the process to receive and implement them. N/A

5. Financial Summary

Amount of District Grant funds received: $2,500
Amount of Club funds used in grant: $2,500
Amount of other funds used in grant: $50

Total $5,050
6. Receipts and Financial statements

Please include all invoices and receipts in electronic format to your web page on the
District Grants web page: http://www.matchinggrants.ore/district/

Approvals:
Vv r?? Vince Hinojose IiI Apr. 4,2016
Club President Date

Paul A. Kelly /7/2‘ % Apr. 4,2016

Club Contact for District Grant Date



4/3/2016

MY ORDERS \ﬂ.sh *

w_»m:zwv

H

7 ltem(s)
« Back

ODUmI #
Aooomwmom

100066748
100061187
100059766
100053089
100052636
100052623

DATE
3/9/16
11/30/15
9/9/15
8/24/15

4/25/15
4/19/15

4/19/15

https //iwww.fomarketplace.org/sal es/order/history/

SHIP TO

Ashley
Henderson

paul kelly
paul kelly
paul kelly
paul kelly
paul kelly

paul kelly

ORDER ;_.O.;_,.,

$1,500.00

$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$95.00
$95.00

My Orders

ORDER STATUS
Sent mo N
Warehouse
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete

View Qrdg

View Orde)

View Orde

View Orde
View Orde
View

View (

Fed =:0Office®

AR

ReguTar Total 74,99
Discounts 5 0.00 . ge
@ \{
Sub-Total . 74,99
Tax = @.ow
Deposit 5 0.0
Total mnumm , [
AmEx (8S) mo.mm L
Account i 4001 ;
Auth: 520560 () /7O0"
80.99
Total Tender K
Change Due Q \y\ % 0.00

_’

Total Discounts

GIFT TO YOU

FROM i
ROTARY CAMP PENDLETON

o.oo

GOOGLE US <

aftn: gmsm ) \WQQ \N

Total am:gmw } 80.99
Change DU 1 & 0.00
w o CA T
L ——
ame_ Discounts 0.00
|

7



