Rotary International Rotary District 5340

Rotary Foundation District Grant Final Report

Must be filed electronically on: http://www.matchinggrants.org/district/ Grant Information (to be completed by District Grant contact) 1. District Grant # (check website for #) P-1037 2. Name of District Grant Camp Pendleton Preschool Book Project 3. Briefly describe the grant and list any changes that might have occurred (100 words or less) Monies used to buy and distribute children's books to Base children. Approx. \$100,000 in new books gifted to Base children. 4. Provide a brief (100 words or less) of lessons learned in implementing this grant and how this will improve future grant funded project. This base book project has become a HUGE success. 5. How has your Club or community been impacted by this grant? (Check all that apply) ___X_Involvement of Rotarians in our Club in humanitarian grants has increased. XOur Club's international Rotary networks have been strengthened. X_Annual giving to the Rotary Foundation in our Club has increased. X Club membership has increased. X Our Club's awareness of the needs in our community has increased. Participation in a District Grant has not changed our Club in any significant way X Others: We have been able to place books on the Navy's Mercy Ship. Given your experience, please provide any suggestions you believe would improve District Grants and the process to receive and implement them. N/A 5. Financial Summary Amount of District Grant funds received: \$2,500 Amount of Club funds used in grant: \$2,500 Amount of other funds used in grant: \$50 Total \$5,050 6. Receipts and Financial statements Please include all invoices and receipts in electronic format to your web page on the District Grants web page: http://www.matchinggrants.org/district/ Approvals: Vince Hinojore III Apr. 4, 2016 Club President Date Paul A. Kelly Apr. 4, 2016 Club Contact for District Grant Date

My Orders

MY ORDERS / 157

7 Item(s)

View	- Providence				
	Complete	\$95.00	paul kelly	4/19/15	100052623
View	Complete	\$95.00	paul kelly	4/19/15	100052636
View Ord	Complete	\$750.00	paul kelly	4/25/15	100053089
View Ord	Complete	\$750.00	paul kelly	8/24/15	100059766
View Ord	Complete	\$750.00	paul kelly	9/9/15	100061187
View Ord	Complete	\$750.00	paul kelly	11/30/15	100066748
View Ord	Sent to Warehouse	\$1,500.00	Ashley Henderson	3/9/16	100087608
	ORDER STATUS	ORDER TOTAL	SHIP TO	DATE	ORDER#

5051.98

« Back

7 Item(s)

Sub-Total Tax Deposit Total AmEx (S) Regular Total Discounts Total Discounts Total Tender CANdo Account: 4001 Auth: 520560 (A) /200 74.99 80,99 80.99 80.99 74.99 6.00 0.00 ge

FROM

ROTARY CAMP PENDLETON GOOGLE US

Total Tender Change Due Alth: 568025 (A) 0.00

Total Discounts

1/1